
Collins Architectural Group, p.s.     Addendum No.  1  

950 12th Avenue, Suite 200 

Longview, WA  98632       Page No.      1 of 1   

 

         Date:          Dec. 08, 2022  

       

Project:   Longview School District  

  Bus Garage Repair 

  Project Number 2022-28  

  Longview, WA   

              
 
Notice to Bidding Contractor: 
The following changes in the Contract Documents, including the Drawings and Specifications, 
constitute this Addendum.  All changes included in Addenda shall become a part of the 
Contract Documents for this Project.  Any changes herein offset only the specific Drawings or 
Notes on Drawings or words or paragraphs in Specifications referenced to and the balance of 
the Drawings shall remain in full force. 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION / CLARIFICATION:       
Item # Location/Section: Description  
1.01 Pre-Bid Conference Attendee sign in list from 11/30 and 12/01- See Attachment 

  
1.02 Site Visits Only Contractors that attended the pre-bid walk can schedule 

an additional site visit, make arrangements with Facilities 
Manager Jason Reetz  
 

1.03 Contractor Demo 
 
 
 

Extent of Demolition- contractor will be responsible for removal 
of all fire damaged equipment, wiring, plumbing lines, building 
structure necessary for new scope of work. School district will 
be responsible for removal of items that are temporarily stored. 
 

1.04 Temporary Utilities Contractor will have access to water, but will need to provide 
generator or temp power connection. 
 

1.05 Temporary Fencing Per spec section 01 5000 Contractor to provide barriers to 
prevent unauthorized entry.  
 

1.06 Glue-Laminated 
Beams 

The Glue-laminated beams do not terminate at the concrete 
columns as shown on sheet S201. Beams are to extend from 
Grids A thru H, the length of the roof overhang. 
   

1.07 Glue-Laminated 
Beam ends 

Detail 12/A202 shows a 5” rise to the end of the glu-lam. Would it 
be acceptable to rip a 5” x 4’-6” wedge from the bottom of the 
beam and fasten the wedge to the top of the beam to make the 

shown slope?   Answer from PCS Structural- That would be 

acceptable.  They can attach the ripped wood piece with 16d nails 
at 6” o.c. and then it should be glued into place as well. 
 

1.08 Structural Detail 
2/S301 

what does a type IV controlled random layup mean? Answer from 
PCS Structural - Controlled Random Layup requires that adjacent 
joints are 4’ apart per the attached exhibit. 
 

1.09 Electrical Conduit 
Gate Operation 

Refer to Keynote 17 on E201 for the contractor to reconnect any 
circuits passing through the burned-out bays, including the gate 
circuit. 
 

1.10 Electrical Meter 
Reading 

Meter was set Nov. 11th- Load study and updated electrical 
documents to be issued after 30 day reading is completed. 

 



Addendum No. 01   December 08, 2022 
Longview School District- Bus Garage Repair Page 2 of 2 
Johansson Wing Architects Project #22027 

 

DRAWINGS:             
Item #: Sheet/Detail: Description: 
1.11 Architectural A201 Added Grid dimensions to floor plan and ceiling plan 

  
1.12 Structural Random 

Layup 
Random Layup Exhibit S01 

 
 
 
SUBSTITUTIONS:            
Section #: Approved Product: Manufacturer 
26 5100 
E301 TYPE L1 

DAY BRITE, FSS470L840-UNV-DIM NORTHERN ILLUMINATION 

   
MECH 
SCHEDULE 

LOUVERS- MESTEK MODEL LE-31 AMERICAN WARMING/FM HVAC 
SALES 
 

2333413 
 

TWIN CITY FANS MODEL WPB 
PROPELLAR WALL FANS 
 

AIR REPS, LLC 

07 2500 
WEATHER 
BARRIER 

SOPRASEAL STICK VP SOPREMA 

 
 

 
 
 

END OF Addendum No. 01 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  









CONTROLLED RANDOM LAYUP
EXHIBIT  S01


